Employee

Office

Tampa
Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa
Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa
Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Years
w/FDEP

0.66

17

10
34

18

13

14

17

14

13
24.75

4.9

19

25

25

Category

CS

CS

CS

CS

CS
)

SES

SES

)

)

SES

)

)
)

)

CS

CS

)

)

Position

ES |
Secretary
Specialist
Secretary
Specialist

ES I

ES Il
ESII
Environmental
Manager
Computer
Systems
Administrator

PEII

Engineering
Specialist IV

Environmental
Manager

ES I

Senior Clerk
ES Il

ESII

ES I
Administrative
Secretary

Administrative
Secretary

ES I

Program

ERP
Air
Administration
Water Facilities
Waste
Management
Waste
Management
Water Facilities
Waste
Management
Administration

ERP

Water Facilities

Water Facilities

Water Facilities

Water Facilities
Air

Air

ERP

Water Facilities

ERP

Water Facilities

Sub-Program

Water Resource
Management

Waste Cleanup

Waste Cleanup

Submerged
Lands

NPDES

Water Resource
Management

Water Resource
Management
Air Lab
Air Compliance
Program

Submerged
Lands
Water Resource
Management

SLERP
Water Resource
Management

Drop Enforcement Permitting Last PE
N Y 09/30/11
N N 09/26/12
N Y 09/12/12
N Y 10/01/12
N Y 09/28/12
Y Y 08/29/12
N Y 10/01/12
N N 10/01/12
N N Y 10/03/12
N N Y 09/27/12
N N Y 10/01/12
N N Y 09/28/12
Y Y 09/17/12
N Y 09/27/12
N Y 09/28/12
? Y 10/14/11
N Y 09/17/12
N N Y 10/03/12
N Y 08/23/12

Last PE
Grade

3.71

3.58

3.71

3.00

3.66
3.66

4.11

3.16

3.00

3.86

4.56

3.00

3.71
3.80

3.00

3.32

3.00

4.28

4.67

Termination Terminatio

Notice

10/18/12
10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12
10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12
10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

n Date

12/05/12
12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12
12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12
12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

Disgruntled
Employee?

Yergan Overruled
the Supervisor's
Execellent
Evaluation

Employee alleges
retaliation for
complaining about
co-workers' abuse

Employee on active
duty with Coast
Guard at time of
termination

Glowing evaluation
of this employee

believed last
evaluation was
unfair/previousl
y excellent
performance
suddenly
lowered



AA

Total Enf.
Total Permit
Employ
Both
Admin
CS

SES

Air
Water
Waste
ERP

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Avg.
Median

18

21.75

9.5

13.73
13.50

16

w =

U o N U1 O

)

)

SES

SES

()

()

SES

61.54%

23.08%
3.85%
11.54%
76.92%
23.08%

Engineering
Specialist IV

ESII

Professional
Geologist Il

Environmental

Program
Administrator

ESI

Archivist/Librari

an

Air Program
Administrator

Air Resource
Management

Waste
Management

Waste
Management

ERP
Waste
Management

Administration

Air

Air Compliance
Program

Waste Cleanup

Waste Cleanup

09/27/12

09/27/12

10/01/12

10/01/12

10/01/12

10/01/12

10/01/12

Avg.
Median

3.00

3.33

4.00

3.10

3.25

3.12

3.16

3.53
3.46

10/19/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/18/12

10/22/12

10/18/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

12/05/12

Employee appeared
not to be overly
zealous in
compliance
assistance

Supervisor Pelz
notes that the lower
score is because of
"recalibration"

Employee

dissatisfied with part

of his evaluation

notes that the
lower score is
because of
"recalibration"
of scoring
under new



