Employee	Office	Years w/FDEP	Category	Position	Program	Sub-Program	Drop	Enforcement	Permitting	Last PE	Last PE Grade	Termination Notice	Terminatio n Date		
Α	Tampa	0.66			ERP							10/18/12	12/05/12		
В	Tampa	0.00	CS	ES I Secretary	Air		N	Υ		09/30/11	3.71	10/18/12	12/05/12		
С	Tampa	6	CS	Specialist Secretary	Administration	Water Resource	N	N		09/26/12	3.58	10/18/12	12/05/12		
D	Tampa	6	CS	Specialist	Water Facilities Waste	Management	N	Υ		09/12/12	3.71	10/18/12	12/05/12		
E	Tampa	17	CS	ES III	Management Waste	Waste Cleanup	N	Υ		10/01/12	3.00	10/18/12	12/05/12		
F	Tampa	10	CS	ES III	Management	Waste Cleanup	N	Υ		09/28/12	3.66	10/18/12	12/05/12		
G	Tampa	34	CS	ES II	Water Facilities		Υ	Y		08/29/12	3.66	10/18/12	12/05/12		
	·			Environmental	Waste										
Н	Tampa	18	SES	Manager Computer Systems	Management		N	Υ		10/01/12	4.11	10/18/12	12/05/12		
1	Tampa	4	SES	Administrator	Administration		N	N		10/01/12	3.16	10/18/12	12/05/12		
	Ta	12	CC	DE II	EDD	Submerged	NI	N	V	10/02/12	2.00	10/10/12	12/05/12	Disgruntled	
J	Tampa	13	CS	PE II Engineering	ERP	Lands	N	N	Y	10/03/12	3.00	10/18/12		Employee?	
K	Tampa	14	CS	Specialist IV	Water Facilities	NPDES	N	N	Υ	09/27/12	3.86	10/18/12	12/05/12		
				Environmental		Water Resource								Yergan Overruled the Supervisor's Execellent	
L	Tampa	17	SES	Manager	Water Facilities	Management	N	N	Υ	10/01/12	4.56	10/18/12	12/05/12	Evaluation	
														Employee alleges retaliation for complaining about	
М	Tampa	14	CS	ES III	Water Facilities	Water Resource	N	N	Y	09/28/12	3.00	10/18/12	12/05/12	co-workers' abuse	
N	Tampa	13	CS	Senior Clerk	Water Facilities	Management	Υ	Υ		09/17/12	3.71	10/18/12	12/05/12		
0	Tampa	24.75	CS	ES III	Air	Air Lab Air Compliance	N	Υ		09/27/12	3.80	10/18/12	12/05/12		
Р	Tampa	4	CS	ES II	Air	Program	N	Y		09/28/12	3.00	10/18/12	12/05/12		believed last evaluation was unfair/previousl
						Submerged								Employee on active duty with Coast Guard at time of	· ·
Q	Tampa	4.9	CS	ES II Administrative	ERP	Lands Water Resource	?	Υ		10/14/11	3.32	10/18/12	12/05/12		lowered
R	Tampa	19	CS	Secretary	Water Facilities	Management	N	Υ		09/17/12	3.00	10/18/12	12/05/12		
				Administrative										Glowing evaluation	
S	Tampa	25	CS	Secretary	ERP	SLERP	N	N	Υ	10/03/12	4.28	10/18/12	12/05/12	of this employee	
Т	Tampa	25	CS	ES III	Water Facilities	Water Resource Management	N	Υ		08/23/12	4.67	10/18/12	12/05/12		

U	Tampa	18	CS	Engineering Specialist IV	Air Resource Management	Air Compliance Program	Y	Υ		09/27/12	3.00	10/19/12	12/05/12		notes that the lower score is
V	Tampa	21.75	CS	ES II	Waste Management		N	Υ		09/27/12	3.33	10/18/12	12/05/12	zealous in compliance	because of "recalibration" of scoring under new
				Professional	Waste									Supervisor Pelz notes that the lower score is because of	
W	Tampa	7	SES	Geologist II Environmental Program	Management	Waste Cleanup	N	Υ		10/01/12	4.00	10/18/12	12/05/12	"recalibration"	
Х	Tampa		SES	Administrator	ERP Waste		N	N	Υ	10/01/12	3.10	10/18/12	12/05/12		
Υ	Tampa	4	CS	ES I Archivist/Librari	Management	Waste Cleanup	N	Υ		10/01/12	3.25	10/18/12	12/05/12		
Z	Tampa	9.5	CS	an	Administration		N	N		10/01/12	3.12	10/22/12	12/05/12		
				Air Program										Employee dissatisfied with part	
AA	Tampa		SES	Administrator	Air		N	Υ	Υ	10/01/12	3.16	10/18/12	12/05/12	of his evaluation	
	Avg. Median	13.73 13.50								Avg. Median	3.53 3.46				
Total Enf. Total Permit		16	61.54%												
Employ		6	23.08%												
Both		1	3.85%												

3

20

6

5 7

6

5

Admin CS

SES

Air

Water

Waste ERP 11.54%

76.92%

23.08%